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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section
50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] [511] [151] [730] [740 /750]
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rade Mark B ate of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for Service
No. Class No. Registration Removal
19480412 3 06-10-1947 14-04-2004 MCGREGOR CORPORATION DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

19490265 12 02-10-1947 14-04-2004 DAIMLERCHRYSLER WILKINSON & GRIST
CORPORATION 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19690201 12 30-09-1968 07-04-2004 MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA N/A
KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
19690294 25 04-10-1968 14-04-2004 THE CITY INDUSTRIES JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
LIMITED 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19690596 3 28-09-1968 07-04-2004 JOH. A. BENCKISER GmbH = DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

19690623 33 28-09-1968 07-04-2004 H.P. BULMER LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,

HONG KONG.
19831016 1 01-10-1982 13-04-2004 ANITEC IMAGE WILKINSON & GRIST
CORPORATION 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S

BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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19831273

19831274

19831423

19831424

19831443

19832141

19832142

19832181

19832182

19832187

19832188

19832762

21

16

24

25

18

24

25

26

06-10-1982

28-09-1982

05-10-1982

05-10-1982

30-09-1982

06-10-1982

06-10-1982

06-10-1982

06-10-1982

28-09-1982

28-09-1982

06-10-1982

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

HEBEI LIGHT INDUSTRIAL N/A
PRODUCTS IMPORT &
EXPORT CORPORATION

CHINA HUA YUAN N/A
COMPANY LIMITED,

FUNG CHI KEUNG TRADING N/A
AS LA WING (H.K.) TRADING
COMPANY

FUNG CHI KEUNG TRADING N/A
AS LA WING (H.K.) TRADING
COMPANY

AMERICAN NO.1 SHAMPOO N/A

PRODUCTS LIMITED,

ALAN LEE SALES LTD.

ALAN LEE SALES LTD.

SOCIETA FIORENTINA
DIFFUSIONE
ABBIGLIAMENTO - S.R.L. -
S.FI.D.A.,

SOCIETA FIORENTINA
DIFFUSIONE
ABBIGLIAMENTO - S.R.L. -
S.FI.D.A.

TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

KAISHA (TOYOBO CO., LTD.) 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,

TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI

THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

KAISHA (TOYOBO CO., LTD.) 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,

SOCIETA FIORENTINA
DIFFUSIONE
ABBIGLIAMENTO - S.R.L. -
S.FI.D.A.
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THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.



2 ¥R Journal No.: 54

;?*m [ 1#] Publication Date: 16-04-2004

53 2f1 £/ Section Name: FJ'JIS,QF&J@EEF'J Trade Mark Registrations Removed

19840620

19840637

19840742

19842010

19852752

1987B1707

199709398

199709478

199709900

199710573

199710715

199711698

199711919

5

25

33

24

25

14

10

25

01-10-1982

05-10-1982

05-10-1982

29-09-1982

06-10-1982

30-09-1982

30-09-1996

04-10-1996

04-10-1996

05-10-1996

04-10-1996

05-10-1996

30-09-1996

13-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

TECK JIN TONG PTE LTD.

PARFUMS NINA RICCI

NINA RICCI

SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE
PLC.

EDLER ET LEPAVEC

A.J'S INTERNATIONAL
TRADE CENTRE (HK) LTD.,

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

MAN HOO LEUNG,

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

ISAAC MIZRAHI & CO., L.P.

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

MAJOR KIND LIMITED

WING ROOT LIMITED

3/8

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

BOASE COHEN & COLLINS
2303-7 DOMINION CENTRE, 43-
59 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST,
HONG KONG.
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199711991

199712134

199712195

199712213

1997B12673

1997B12674

199802404

199802475

199803449

199803450

25

32

25

34

42

42

39

39

04-10-1996

03-10-1996

04-10-1996

04-10-1996

01-10-1996

01-10-1996

04-10-1996

28-09-1996

30-09-1996

30-09-1996

14-04-2004 NEWKINGS HOLDINGS

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

13-04-2004

13-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

07-04-2004

07-04-2004

LIMITED

CHINA RESOURCES
(SHENYANG) SNOWFLAKE
BREWERY COMPANY
LIMITED

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

H.P. ENTERPRISE LIMITED

H.P. ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

CAPITAL RADIO
RESTAURANTS LIMITED

LITONG,

LITONG,
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SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

LIVASIRI & CO.

SUITE 1913, 19TH FLOOR, TWO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
CENTRE, 8 FINANCE STREET
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

H.P. ENTERPRISE LIMITED
RM 1207-1210, PACIFIC TRADE
CENTRE, 2 KAI HING ROAD,
KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK
AGENCY LTD.

UNITS 1805-6, 18/F,
GREENFIELD TOWER,
CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI EAST,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK
AGENCY LTD.

UNITS 1805-6, 18/F,
GREENFIELD TOWER,
CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI EAST,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
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199803451

199803770

199803907

199804686

199804830

199805014

199805424

199805695

199806634

199809193

199811849

1998B00469

3

30

18

25

24

25

11

04-10-1996

02-10-1996

01-10-1996

01-10-1996

03-10-1996

01-10-1996

04-10-1996

30-09-1996

30-09-1996

03-10-1996

02-10-1996

05-10-1996

14-04-2004 LE REVE COSMETICS PTY

14-04-2004

13-04-2004

13-04-2004

14-04-2004

13-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

LTD

HOKUYO SANGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(HOKUYO SANGYO CO.,
LTD.)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
SUNRISE

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
SUNRISE

WINDAF INC.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
SUNRISE

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

L'OREAL

L'OREAL

FORTUNATE GARMENT
TRADING CO. LTD.

TMT TRADING CO., LTD.

ISAAC MIZRAHI & CO., L.P.

5/8

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LIVASIRI & CO.

SUITE 1913, 19TH FLOOR, TWO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
CENTRE, 8 FINANCE STREET
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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1998B00996

1998B01072

1998B02359

1998B02405

1998B03389

1998B04149

1998B08483

1998B10407

1998B10408

1998B10530

1998B11491

1998B12350

1998B12905

14

28

16

28

25

25

42

38

39

04-10-1996

03-10-1996

02-10-1996

04-10-1996

02-10-1996

02-10-1996

03-10-1996

05-10-1996

05-10-1996

30-09-1996

05-10-1996

03-10-1996

02-10-1996

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

PO SING IMITATION
JEWELLERY

MANUFACTORY CO., LTD.

TOPWIN CORPORATION

TANDEM COMPUTERS
INCORPORATED

MATTEL, INC.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
D'URBAN (D'URBAN
INCORPORATED)

TANDEM COMPUTERS
INCORPORATED

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

YOLANDA FAN & CO.

UNIT 2102, TOWER TWO, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

FAITAT HIGH FASHION LTD. N/A

UUNET TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.

UUNET TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.

CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

UUNET TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.

INTERGRAPH
CORPORATION

EASTERN SEA
DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
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WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH
FLOORS, ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

P.C. WOO & CO.
RM 1225, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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1998B13268

199902672

199903000

199904518

199909627

199911607

199911949

199912166

199914289

199914444

199914445

199914446

38

16

41

21

41

36

25

25

25

04-10-1996

30-09-1996

01-10-1996

03-10-1996

02-10-1996

03-10-1996

01-10-1996

03-10-1996

04-10-1996

02-10-1996

02-10-1996

02-10-1996

14-04-2004

07-04-2004

13-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

13-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

14-04-2004

HONG KONG SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY PARKS
CORPORATION

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

NOVELL, INC.

SOLIANT, INC.

COLOR ME MINE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

PACIFIC DUNLOP LIMITED

NOVELL, INC.

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

SPECIAL ASSETS LIMITED

LI GANG MING,

LI GANG MING ,

LI GANG MING,

7/8

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE.,
70 QUEEN'S ROAD C., HONG
KONG.

KIN SHING & CO.

1302 TUNG WAI COMM. BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER RD., HONG
KONG

N/A

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER II, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

PETER MO & CO.

13TH FLOOR, MALAHON
CENTRE, 10-12 STANLEY
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

PETER MO & CO.

13TH FLOOR, MALAHON
CENTRE, 10-12 STANLEY
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

PETER MO & CO.

13TH FLOOR, MALAHON
CENTRE, 10-12 STANLEY
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
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1999B00414 18 03-10-1996  14-04-2004 TOPWIN CORPORATION

1999B00415 25 03-10-1996  14-04-2004 TOPWIN CORPORATION

1999B01533 9 05-10-1996  14-04-2004 SONY KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(SONY CORPORATION)

1999B03106 42 02-10-1996  14-04-2004 TANDEM COMPUTERS
INCORPORATED

200000846 3 03-10-1996  14-04-2004 TRISHUL OVERSEAS
PRIVATE LIMITED

200010062 29 04-10-1996  14-04-2004 NEW ZEALAND DAIRY
BOARD

8/8

YOLANDA FAN & CO.

UNIT 2102, TOWER TWO, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY,
HONG KONG.

YOLANDA FAN & CO.

UNIT 2102, TOWER TWO, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.



